

Spl 96 of 2013
(Reg No. 164 of 2014)

Order No. 53 dated 07-06-2024

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of WA has been received yet.

Awaits the same.

None appears due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association “Not to attend the court due to sudden demise of mother of Senior Law Clerk” as members from the Bar Association will attend the funeral of the mother of Senior Law Clerk.

Case is adjourned having no other alternative.

Fix 08-08-2024 for ER of WA.

Spl Judge
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling