

Spl. 96 of 2013
Reg. No. 164 of 2014

Order no. 63
Dated 08.10.25

Today is fixed for report of mediator.
Local Bar Association has passed resolution Not to Pass any Adverse Orders due to disconnection of route communication till its restoration.
No report has been received yet.
Awaiting the same.
Ld. Spl. PP is present.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix **09.12.25** for report of mediator.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling